
Church of St. Odilia
3495 North Victoria o St. Paul, Minnesota 55112 o Telephone' 484-3364

under ttre direction of the Crosier Fathers

January 21, 1971

l'Íost Reverend Leo B.yrne, D.D.
226 Sumnrit Aver¡re
St. Paul, Minnesota 55104

Your Excel-lencyr

GIA.AID FUIüCHEON, born 7-22-38 1n lefayetten Indiana, made
his profession in the Order of the Holy Cross B-Z¡J-60 ana
was ordalned by Bfshop Pursley at Fort IÍayne 5-22-65.

Father Funcheon r¡as transfemed here last Septernber but was
completing some graduate studies at Purciue University r:ntÍ3-
this time. He wfll Join us this weekend and ,¿L11 be a
perrnanent part of our staff roplacing Robert Thomas r'iho
took a leave of absence from the priesthood on November 1 st'.

hle i,rould like t'o have Father F\¡ncheon confirmed as a menber
of our staff and to be gÍven Jurlsdiction for the Archdiocese
of St. Paul and ltinneapolLs.

Best wishes from all of us at St. Odilials.

ï

Ieo LI. Kapphahn 0.S.C.
Vice-ProvLncía.l
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fanuary 22, l97L

Reverend Leo W. Kapphahn, O. S. C,
Church of St. Odilla
3495 North Vlctorla
8t. Paul, Mlnnesota 55112

Ðear Father Kapphahn:

I have your klnd letter of fanuary 2L, \97I, and I wlsh to extend a
welcome to the Archdlocese to father Gerald Funcheon. At the same
tlme, I extend the facultles of the ArÔdiocese to him. In keeplng
with the custom here, may I ask Father to come down and meet the
Chancellor and the staff at a very early date after hls arrival in tha
Archdlocese,

Begglng God's blessings for you and your splendfd work, I remirin

Slncerely and cordlally yours,

Most Reverend Leo C. Byrne, D. D.
Archbtshop CoadJutor of St. PauI and Mlnneapolls

ARCH-009716
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PROTESSTON OF FATÎH

I, wlth flrm faith, belfeve and profess all
and everythtng that ls contalned tn the Symbol of Falth, that ls:

I belleve tn one God, the Father almlghty, maker of heaven and earth, and of all
thlngs vlstble and lnvlslble,

And I belleve ln one Lord, Jesus Chrlst, the only begotten Son of God, Born of
the Father before all ages. God of God, Ltght of Llght, true God of true God.
Begotten, not made, of one substance wlth the Father, by whom all thfngs were
made. Who for us men and for our salvatlon came down from heaven. And he
became flesh by the ÏÍoly Splrtt of the Vlrgin Mary: and wag made man. He was
also cructfled for us, suffered under Pontlus Pllate, and was burted. And on the
thlrd day he rose aEaln, accordlng to the Scrfptures. He ascended fnto heaven
and slts at the rtght hand of the Father, He wtll come agaln tn glory to rudge the
Itvlng and the dead, And of hls kingdom there wlll, be no end.

And I belleve ln the Holy Splrft, the Lord and Gtver of l1fe, who proceeds from
the Father and the Son, Who together wtth the Father and the Son ls adored and
glortfled, and who spoke through the propbets.

And one, holy, Catholfç and Apostollc Çhurch. I confess one baptlsm for the
forglveness of sfns , And I awalt the resurrectlon of the dead and the llfe of the
world to come.

I ftrmly embrace and accept all and everythlng whlch has been elther deftned by
the Church's solemn dellberatfon or afflrmed and declared by fts ordlnary
magf sterfum concernlng the doctrlne of falth and morals, accordfngly as they are
proposed by ft, especlally those thlngs deallng wlth the mystery of the Holy
Church of Chrlst, fts sacraments and the sacrtflçe of, the Mass, and the prlmacy
of the Roman Pontlff .

ÓEC
Slgnature

of Wltness

on thls , theGlven at

ß^u_.
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February 11, l97l

10 WHOM Ir MAY CONGERNT

lttle ls to certlfy that the Reverend GERALD FUNCHBON,

O.S.G. ts a duly ordalned prtest of the Roma¡ Cathollc Church

and ls guallfted to perform marrlages ln the Stôte of Mlnnesota.

Slncerely yours,

Reverend lohn F, Parkos
Vlce Chancellor

(
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May 7, 1971

/
The Reverend Gerald Funoheon, O, S. C.
Ohurch of St. Odllta
3495 North Vlotorla Avenue
St, Paul, Mlnncsqta 5511?

Dear father funoheonr

After Epeaklng at some length wttl¡ our mutual futend, Mr. Charles
Greene, who preeently la the Chalrman of the C¡thollc Commlttee
on Sooutlng for tJre St. Paul atca, I am pleased to oxtend an tnvfta*
tlon to you. May I ask you to accept the chaplalnoy for the Cattrollc
Oommlttee on Scoutlng whlch largely ocouplee ft¡elf wlth the
Indlanhead Councll actlvttles. Thte broadly eepresentc tl¡e etstern
portlon of Mlnnesota and a smaller area tn western Wtsqoneln,

I am confldent that yor¡r leadershlp can contrlbutç much to the scoutlng
movement, Bnd, more than that, you wlll be able to glve tt tho dlmen-
slon of fatth and love whlch marks out all Catl¡ollc aatlvlty. I would
hope that you would work closely wlth Í'atber Raymond ãweber, who
t¡ the Archdloae¡an Dlrector of Scouttng, and atgo wlth the Domlnlaan
prtect named Fathsr Llnus Up ds Graff, who has a slmllar recponslblllty
for the Mlrureapolls area of tl¡e Catholle Scoutlng Progrram. I hopc to
hear from you occäo|on¡lly wlth reports upon the progress of your work.

É¡<presslng my wann good wlshes to you and antlolpattng your aqcoptanae
of thlc respo,nslblllty, I remaln

Stnoercly and aordlally yours,

Most Revercnd leo C, Byrno, D.D.
Arohblshop CoadJutor of St. P¡ut ¡nd Mlnneapolt¡
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St. Odilia School
3495 North Victoria o St. Paul, Minnesota 55112 o Telephone, 484-3364

May 12, 1971

The Most Reverend Leo C. Byrne¡ D.D.
ArchbÍshop Coadjutor of 8t. Paul and Mlnneapolis
226 Summft Avenue
8t. Paul, Minnesota 55102

Dear B i shop Byrne l
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I have met with Father Zweber several times at Cathol ic
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St. Odilia School
3495 North Victoria o 5t. Paul, Minnesota 55112 o Telephone: 484-3364

The Most Feverend L"eo
Archb I shop Coad jutor
226 Summit Avenue
8aínt Paul, Minnesota

December 25t 1971

C. Byrne, D.D.
of 8t. Pau I and lu i nneapo I ì s

55142

Dear Archb i shop Eyrne I

i appreciate the special interest you have shown in my
work as Cathol ic Chap laín at Tomahawk Scout Reservation
I ast summer. The Catho I i c Comm i ttee has been assured
by the Scout Indianhead Çouncil that the religious
programs offered by the camp would ref lect Scoutingrs
interest ln sp i ritual va I ues. I trust thi s wi I I be
the sase.

During this spring semester I wi I I be serving as Cathol ic
Chaplain and Assistant Professor of Physical Education
aboard the S.8. Seawise University., originating from
Chapman College in California. Because of my absence
from the country for four months I began negotiations
with a couple camps about a chaplain/administration
position for the summer of 1972. I have already taken
a position urith the 3t. Paul YMCA camp, Camp St. Croix,
8o far I am very impressed both i¡rith the faith and the
abílity of the people I have met in YlviCA work here in
the SaÍnt Paul area. I am hopeful that we wi I I have
something to offer each other, and that i wi I I be abl e
to represent the Church to both the leadership and youth
of the VMCA.

May the mystery of Chr i st I s Incarnat i on become man i fest
in we his ministers this Christmas.

Sinc

é
c,,1. -s

nu h ê tt [JoJ errFathe

re I Yr
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St. Odilia School
3495 North Victoria o St. Paul, Minnesota 55112 Telephone, 484-3364o

Dear Archbishop Binzr

I have been asked as of yesterday to submit to
you my resignation as Chaplain of the Catholic Committee
on Scout i n g for the Ind i anhead Counc i I .

lVhen I accepted the appointment from you as
committee chaplain, i was not aware that it was assigned
on that the condítion that the chaplain necessari ly also
serve at Tomahar¡¡k annually. If, therefore, I have failed
in this duty as committee chaplain, it was never my intent.

Januany 6,1972

Most Reverend Leo Binz, D.D.
Chancery Office
226 Summit Avenue
St. Pau l, Minnesota 55102

In November I indicated to Mr, Greene that
not planning to return to Tomahawk this summer. I
him then that this did not in any way mean that i
longer willing to serve as committee chaplain. In
ember I again told him that I was planning to work
another organization this summer.

lYt

þ'*!J

I vlas
to ld

uJas no
De c-
with

I had been negotiating with the YMCA concerning
an administrative position for the coming summer. Since
then I have been appointed assistant director in charge
of staff at St. Croix Camp, serving the 8t. Paul area.
This is quite simi lar to the type work I had performed
both as a CYO camp df rector and graduate assistant in
Indiana.

The opportunity for me as a priest at 8t. Croix
seefis equally great. Counselors meet each evening to
discuss scripture, Christian values, leadership, etc.
Eoth the camp director and I feel I have something of
value to offer al I as a prfest, Ín addítion to bringing
the sacraments to the Cathol ics present. I am looking
forward to again serving the youth of the St. Paul area
this summer by combining Cathol ic ideals with recreation.

I wish to thank you for the appointment last spring.
I appreciated the opportunity of working with outstanding
Cathol ic men I have met in Indianhead Scouting.

Síncere

l#,wr,';È:i.!r*ií^-l*
Fathe r Gerald

ARCH-009728



]anuary 19, 1972

Father Gerald Funcheon, O. S.C.
Satnt OdËla School
3495 North Vlctorla
Salnt Paul, Mtnnegota 551t2

Dear Father Funcheon,

Archblshop Blnz has glven me your letter of |anuary 6 tn whlch you present your
reslgnatlon as Chaplaln of the Cathollc Commlttee on Scoutlng for the Indtahhead
Councll,

Slnce I Just returned to the clty, I have not been able to make an earller respônse
to your letter.

Whtle I acknowledge your reslgnatlon as Chaplatn, I had hoped that you would
have been able to accept thts appolntment for a much longer perlod of tlme. I am
sure the work you dtd wlth the Boy Scouts and Scouters offered great opportunttles
fgr your speclal prfestly mlntstry. Iudglng from your letter, I agsume that you
consldered the opportunltles wlth the YMCÀ to be more beneftctal. I hope that
ls the casê.

I am sendlng a copy of thts tetter to Mr. Gharles Greene, the present Chalrman of
the Cathollc Commlttee on Scoutlng tn the Salnt Paul area

Thank you for your good work wtth the Sbouts. I pray that your new work wtll
be blesged.

Wtth warm good wlshes to you, t remaln

Cordtally and slncerely yours,

Most Reverend Leo B. Bryne, D.D.
Coadlutor Archblghop of St.Paul and Mlnnoapolls
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fanuary 20, 1972

Mr. Charles I&[. Greene
HllI House
240 Summlt Avenue
Salnt Paul, Mlnnesota 55lll2

Dear Mr. Greene,

I am encloslng a copy of the response I have made to Father Gerald Funcheon,OSC
acceptlng hls reslgnatlon as Chaplaln of hthe Indlanhead Councll, Thls
reslgnatlon I have accepted wlth some retuctance and regret.

I wtll awalt your reccommendatlon for a new Chaptaln.

"..Vlth cordtal best '.vl,shes to you, I rematn

Cordtally and slncerely yours,

Most Reverent Leo C. Byrne, D.D.
Coadlutor èfchbtshop of Salnt Paul and Mlnneapolls

ARCH-009710



lanuary 7,5, 1972

To -¡¡hom lt may concern:

Thts ts to certlfy that Father Geratd Funcheon, O.S.C. ts a prlest

In good standlng ancl holds the facultles of the Archdlocese of Satnt Paul

and Mtnneapotls.

Þlncerely yours,

Reverend ]ohn F. Klnney
Vlce - Chancetlor

ARCH-009732



|anLrary 2f, le72

F¿ther Goratd Fi'ncheon, O. S. C
Sefnt Odltta Schoo'
34' North Vtctorla
S¿r lnt Pa ul , Mlnnesot.: 5 5f l2

Dear Father Funcheon,

As a result of our telc.phone conversatton yesterday I am'ruritlng regardtng your
jurlsdtctlonal requests durlng your .vork wtth the CgEpus Afloat program on board
ttre SS AIT,ÄNTIC from ]rnr.cìry 3'),1872 to May 30, 1972

The Archbtshop, ln accordance ''vlth hts facultles grânted hlm by the motu proprto
Pastorale Munus and speclftcatty faculty B, h+re,vfth grants you the facutty to
cetebrate the Eucharlst on board shÞ .ryhtle.ãt se-r for the splrltual benefft of the
communlty in ,rtth '¿h[ch you .ârilr be vorktng In the grant, due caution ts to be
observed! that the place for the celebratlon of the Eucharfst be always flttlng and
decent; that the Euchartst be cetebrated onty when the weather ls calm, and that
care be tôken that the Sacred Specles does not easlly splll from the challce.

Stnce you continue to hotd the ordlnary facultles of the Àrchdtocese of St. Paul and
Mlnneapolls, these same facultles should be understood ðs encompasslng your
preachtng and hearlng confesslons on board shtp tn accordance wlth Canon BB3. I
enclose a photocopy of ðn excerpt from ¡fftri¡b Pastoral Companlon whfch shoutd prove
helpfut tn understandtng the facultles you have durlng these next slx months.

I also enclose a celebret and a letter of good-standlng lest some questlon arfses
durlng the trlp.

My best wtshes for a safe journey and God speed.

t¡Vlth ktnd personal regards, f remaln

Slncerely yours tn Chrtst,

Reverend John F Kinney
Vlce - Chancellor

ARCH-009717



Church of St. Odilia
o St. Paul, Minnesota 55112 ¡ Telephone, 484-3364
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Febnrary L8, t974

Most Reverend Loo C. Byrne
226 fummit Ave.
St. Paul, Minnesota 55IO2

Dear Archbíshop By:mer

In accordance ¡*lth an appointment r¡ade by my prorincial. J.ast

sunmer, I am being trar¡sferred to the diocese of Forb ttayne-.South Bend

effectíve Febnrary 20, I97l+. Before I learre I want to tha¡¡k you for

the assistance you harre given me as one of the priests serring ln your

díocese. Your kindLy concern for your pniests was always er¡:ident to

mor I consíder ít a prÍvJ.edge to have senred these three years at St.

OdiLia school a¡rd parísh fn the diocese of St. Paul-Minneapolls.

Sincerely in Christ,
,-' ..^Çu,J.o^*u([t 1I,";- ,..,5( 

.,

Father GeraLd A, fi¡ncheon¡ 0.S.C.

ARCH-009733



February 28, L974

The Reverend Gerald Funcheon, O.S.C.
Wawasee heparatory Sshool
Route I
Slnacuge, Indlona 46567

Dear Pather funohson:

May I take thfs oocaslon to thank you, not only for your
good letter oÎ february 18, but olso for the flne wøk you
have porformed ln the Àrchdtooese of Sûlnt Paut and
Mlnneapolls the past three years r

M¡y I wlsh you God's blee¡lngs for your prlestly mlntstry ln
your new agglgnment.

Wlth würm good wlshes, I remaln

Slncerely cnd oordlally Yours,

Most Reverend leo C. Byrne, D.D.
Archbtshop Coadjutor of Salnt Paul and Mlnnespolls

ARCH-009707



Gnosien Fathens and Elnothers Pnovince

OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAT

July 24, 1985

Itlost Reverend John R. Roachr D.Þ.
Archbishop of Saint Paul and l'linneapolis
226 Su¡nmít Avenue
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55LO2'2197

Dear Archbishop Roach:,

On behalf of Daniel R. Davídson, OSC, Provincial, who is out of the country, I
wish to submit Èo you Father Gerald Funcheon, OSC, for appointment as
associate pastor of St. Stephenrs Parish, Anoka, effective August 1Lr 1985- I
also request that you grant him faculties in the Archdiocese of Saint PauI and

Minneapolis.

Fr. Funcheon was born ín Lafayette, Indiana, and was ordained in L965- He has

served as a minor seminary teacher, an Aír Force Chaplain in both the United
States and Europe, and is presently serving as chaplain in the United States
Air Nâtional Guard of North Dakota. He has taught in Chrístian Brother high
schools in both Honolulu, Hawaii, and Salinas, CalÍfornia.

Fr. Funcheon j.s a priest in good standing in our Order and in the Church.

Thanking you in advance, f remain'

Sincerely Yours in the HolY Cross,

0. út(rr, ¿v¿-c

J A. Vedro, OSC

Provincial

Ganons Flegulan of Ëhe Clnden of the Holy Gross

lm
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ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL AND Ñ{INNEAPOL.IS

I'ice o.f the ArchbishoP

226 Summit Avenue

Saint Paul, Minncsota 55102-2197

August 10, 1985

Reverend James A. Vedro, OSC
Crosler Fathers and Brothers Province
3204 East 43rd Street
MÍnneapol-is, Minnesota 55406

Dear Father Vedro,

I am pleased to welcome into tbe Archdfocese ßeverend Gerald Funcheon, OSC

for aÞpointmeat as assoclate pastor of Salat Stephen's parish in Anoka
effective August 11, 1985.

I am pleased to grant Fatber Funcbeon the habitual faculties of tbe '1ã

Archdlocese of Saint Paul aad lûinneapolle ¿c¡ soon as he tekes up
resldèace ¿t SaLnt Stephe¡s. So tbat Father Funcheon wtl.L be abl"e to
act ¿a a civll mlnlster for u¿rrlages ln tbe State of llinnesota we
will have him reglstered 1n the County of trennepin. llre appoiltnent
of Fatber Funcbeõn ¡ril1 be publlshed in the Cathollc Bulletin durlng
the .rcnth of August.

I recomme¡d that Fatber tr\rncheon m¿ke an appolntme¡t to vJ.sit wltb the
Vice-Ch¿nceLLor, Father Urbau lfagner, O.F.ll. Conv., cùo ls also my Vlcar
for Religious. 'At that time Father Funcheou can recefve a copy of the
facultieõ of the Archdiocese if he does not already have one.

Again I want to thank the Crosler Fathers and Brothers for the dedicated
m["ist"V and zealous service they gtve to the people of God 1n His local-
Church.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Most Reverend John B. Roaeh, D.D.
Archbishop of Salnt Pâ.ul and Minneapof is

ARCH-009696
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August l3 r 1985

Direct0r of Llcenslng
Publtc $ervfce Leval
Hennepln County Government Center
300 South Stxth Streec
Mlnneapo I 1s ¡ MN 55487

Dear $irl

Thfs ls Lo certlfy that rhs Reverend Gerald Funcheon¡
O.S.C. ¡ f s a duly ordaf ned prteeÈ of the Roman Cathtl 1f c
Church and ls quallfl.ed to perf,orm merriageg ln the State
of MLnnesota,

S lnc ere 1y,

Brother Vlncent ÇharnPlner O.P.
Asgtsc¿nt Chancel lor

VC ¡ rno

I
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August 5, 1986

The Reverend GeraLd Funcheonl 0,$.C.
Church of SL. Anne
612 tlabash Avenue
Lafayette, IN 47905

Llear Father Funcheon:

I have been lnformed that you are no longer in thls
Archdlocege.

Your one year of service tn this Archdiocese has been a
blessing for the people you have served' I am sure Èhat
Êhey deèply appreðtate yður pascoral care and concern for
them.

Please accept my own Ëhanks for all Èhe good work you have
done here. -You have served thls local Church wellr and
I express my slncerest appreclatlon to you for thaE work.

I pray God will bless you richly in the fuEure.

Slncerely yours in Chrlstt

Most Reverend John R. Roach,
Archblshop of Salnt Paul and

D.D.
Mlnneapolls

ARCH-009695



DRAFT INFORMATION
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS ABOUT THE LAWSUIT INVOLVING

ST. ODILIA'S PARISH A¡{D SCHOOL
February 21,r2003

O: ll4tat ìs case øhout ønd what ís allesed to have hønnened?

Someone who was a student at the St. Odilia School has frled a lawsuit against the parish and

school, the Crosiers, the Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis, and the individual
specifically named in the case.

O: úl/hnt is øllgegd to have hapoened?
The suit accuses Gerald Funcheon, a former priest and former teacher at St. Odilía School, with
sexual abuse. This is very disturbing information but we feel it is important to keep you

informed.

O ll4ten did this haøpery?
The alleged incident happened in the early 1970's.

O: úl4ten did St. Odília nørísh school fìnd out about thís íncident?
St. Odilia did not learn of this until recently and was not aware of any concerns about
Gerald Funcheon white he was a priest in our parish and teaching at our school.

O: llthat is Gerald Funcheon's rolg ttow ønd gle there ønv cuwent staff members gf the

scltool ínvolved ìn tltís matter?
Gerald Funcheon is no longer functioning as a priest, and he has no involvement with the parish

or the school for many years. This case does not involve any current teachers or staff at the
school. We are blessed to have an outstanding group of teachers and administrators who
continue to make the school a strong spiritual and academic institution.

O Whqt is St. Odiliø doíns to øddles! tltis sítuatíon?
St. Odilia is working with our legal advisors and our insurance carrier to resolve this case

and see that justice is done. Our hope is to be able to deal with this matter and make sure \rye

continue to look after the needs of St. Odilia's parish and school, as well the needs of the victim.

O: WJtat ís St. Odilia's plan to keep the parÍsh informed about this c,øse?

We are committed keeping you informed as we deal with this difficult situation. Last April Fr.

McGuire informed the community about all past instances known at that time of sexual abuse

involving St. Odilia staff. This information included a reference to the individual named in this
case.

This is an excerpt of the þomily that Fr. Rick McGuire, osc, Pastor of St.
Odilia gave at all the liturgies on the weekend of April 20 and 21,2002

"In 1997 there was an anonymous report of past sexual abuse made indirectly through a third
party. We dealt with the report as an accusation, doing an investigation of the whereabouts
and the current status of the priest. The priest identified left the Crosiers 15 years ago, and is

Question and Answcr InfonnalÍon
Page I of I
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no longer functioning as a priest, As recently as last month I verified his current status and

cou{'imled that he is still not active in ministry." (Gerald Funcheon is this person.)

We wiil continue to share information with you as we all work through this trying situation. We

believe being open with information and details is the best way to help the healing process
and make it possible for us all to move forward,

o: l{høt ís the role of the PørÍsh Councìl ln this matter?
The Parish Pastoral Council will continue to monitor the case and be involved in the
decisions that will need to be made. 'We will also update you as we receive more information.
Please feel free to contact the pastor, Fr. Rick McGuire, if you have specific questions or
concerns.

O: How does this case and the alleeations øffect oar pørìsh school?
The case does not name or involve any current teachers or staff at the parish school. Our parish
school is tremendously important to the St. Odilia community. People who were once students
now send their children to our school and it carries out an important mission for our parish. Thg
parish school represents a strong partnership between the church, pa^rents, students and the
community that will continue long into the future. The safety of students in ourparish school is
and will always be a very high priority.

If you have specific questions about this case and the parish school, please contact [Bob Grose
and Dave Fink. WE NEED TO FINALIZE THE NAME AND NLIN4BER PEOPLE SHOULD
CALL/CONTACTI

O: It seems we continug lo read øbout stgrìes líke this. ll4tøt-gre we sap4osed to thínk
about thís ongoíne crisís?
The issue of clergy abuse is tragic. We realize it is very hard for people to hear ínformation
about allegations of clergy abuse involving the Crosiers. It is hard for us as a Catholic
community to continue to learn about new claims. The past months have been difficult for all of
us, and we recognize the legitimate anger and frustration that exists. TVe are committed to
continue working toward healing and reconciliation in our community, while acknowledging that
additional claims and incidents may come to light over time.

Q:. I/.h.at sheuld pe.gple do if thev are dealíns with these íssues or know someone h)ho.ís?
We want to assist any parishioners who are still dealing with issues related to past sexual
abuse. We encourage anyone who has experienced abuse by a priest, religious, lay staff member
or volunteer at St. Odilia, or has information about a sexual misconduct incident, to move toward
speaking with someone willing to help. Please begin the process by contacting any of the
following:

. Joni Sandlin, St. b¿ita Pastoral Minister, at 651 415 3354

. Phyllis Willerscheidt, Director of Advocacy for the Archdiocese of St. Paul and
Minneapolis, at 651 291 4497

. 'Any staff person or parish leader at St Odilia

. Local law enforcement

' Other advocates for victims of sexual abuse

Quastion øud Áttswer lnþnnation
Page 2 ol2
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O: Thís case involved ø Crosìer clerw member. llhat is the støtus gf tlte talks between

St. Odilía and the leadershíp of the Crosíer ofÛer?
We have met, and will continue to meet with the Crosier leadership to bring people together.

This is important to allow for a healing process to begin as we work to rebuild trust and move
forward. 'We 

hope this process will lead to a strong partnership between the Crosier Order and
St. Odilia.

Question and Answer Infornatìon
Page i of 3

î
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VIA PERSONAL SERVICE

Gerald A. Funcheon
6106 Desoto Avenue
New Port Richey, FL 34653

st. odilia catholic church & school
3495 Victoria Street North
St. Paul, MN 55126

Archdiocese of St. Paul and Minneapolis
226 Summit Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55102

The Crosiers Fathers and Brothers
c/o'William Tipping, Esq.
Flynn Gaskins & Bennett, LLP
333 S. Seventh Street, #2900
Mirureapolis, MN 5 5 402-2440

July 10,2003

tí(Xi iurvr;rtrÌ ;\r',:i:t:e Ì''lo¡:d:, iilrilc #;?()0

Oairchrlc, N'[i¡:rr<:sr'¡1ir 55 1 28

('51 -2.28-1 137 Iia;i 65,l -:¿Û9-(i550

gt:a d.nlar':r c<,rur j ch n @)r¡ eannlirw, <. otn

RE John Doelvs. Father Gerald Funcheon, et aI.

Dear Mr. Funcheon, et.al.:

I,,p,",u,,tfintheabove-referencedmatter.Enclosedandservedupon
you is a complaint and summons.

Very truly yours,

JOHN
' 
P.A.

a

John
A Law

Enclosures: Summons and Complaint

ARCH-009720
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8ls/03

Msgr. Sell called regardìng status of:
Fr. Gerald Funcheon

Ithree allesations of sexual misconduct while he serued at St. Odilia's

-year 

old parishioner being the tatest).

Fr. Gerald Funcheon does not have public rninistry. He is living w/ Seryants of Paraclete

at John Vianney Renewal Center in St. Louis, MO. He continues to remain in that
therapeutic/supervised setting. He only returned to them in last 6 months. He was there
in 1992, but due to an administrative change while working on their staff (supervised
setting as overseer of one of their residence settings), he was told by the new director that

his services were no longer needed. At that tirne he left St. Louis and lived in New Port
Richey, FL, where the bishop's office had full knowledge of his background. There he

lived as lay person, He had restricted faculties and was pernitted private daily mass in
his residence. He was annually visited by their bishop in FL and kept regular contact w/
their office while in FL. As a result of protocol of Dallas - June 2002, Bishop Higi spoke
to Jerry about considering going back to St. Michael Community, which he did. Ftom Fr.

Peter Lechner's (head of St. Michael's Community) perspective, Jerry is not an official
staff rnember, however, teaches an exercise class 3 times a week. He's more of a resident
in a therapeutic program. The program is to ensure his integrity.

Any questions call at: 800.942.2397

ARCH-ESl-0000405



Msgr. Sell called re
Fr, Gerald
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of:

while he served
the latest)

Fr. Gerald Funcheon does not have public ministry. He is living il Servants of Paraclete

at John Vianney Renewal Center in St. Louis, MO. He continues to remain in that
therapeutic/supervised setting. He only returned to them in last 6 months. He was there

in 1992,but due to an administrative change while working on their staff (supervised

setting as overseer of one of their residence setting), he was told by the new director that

his services were no longer needed. . At that time he left St. Louis and lived in New Port
Richey, FL, where the bishop's ofÍice had full knowledge of his background. There he

lived as lay person. He had restricted faculties and was permitted private daily mass in
his residence. He was annually visited by their bishop in FL and kept regular contact w/
their office while in FL. As a result of protocol of Dallas - June 2002, Bishop Higi spoke

to Jerry about considering going back to St, Michael Community, which he did. From Fr.

Peter Lechner's (head of St. Michael's Community) perspective, Jeny is not an official
staff member, however, teaches an exercise class 3 times a week. He's more of a resident

in a therapeutic program. The program is to ensure his integrity.

Any questions call at: 800.942.2397
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ANDREW J. EISENZIMMER

LEO H. DEHLTR

fHOMAS B. WIESER

CHARLES M, B¡CHLER

JOHN C, GUNDERSON

WILLIAM C. MEIER(t92O-l9At)
TIMOTHY P. QUINN

{192t-f99t}

Mnrrn, KnNNEDv & QurNN
CHARTEREÞ

.A,TToRNEYS AÏ LAw

SurrE 22oO, NoR'rn GENTRAL Llre Towen
445 MlNNEsorA STREET

SArNr PAUL, MtNNEsorA 55 I Ol -2 I Oo
TeLEeHo¡.¡e (65 I ) 228- I 9l I

Fecsrtu¡ue (65 1 ) 223-5483

{
I

t
Ii
,!
'(

)
i

Email: AEiserøimmer@mkqlaw.com

September 23,2003

Mr. John D. Lamey III
Mr. John M. Gearin
600Inwood Avenue North
Suite 200
Oakdale, MN 55128

RE: John Doe . v. Funcheon, et al.
Our Client: The Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis
Our File No.: 3842.707

# Dear Mr. Lamey and Mr. Gearin:

Enclosed and served upon you by U.S. Mail, please find Defendant The Archdiocese of
Saint Paul and Minneapolis' Interrogatories to Plaintiff.

Best regards,

& QUINN, CHARTERED

AJE:sak

Enclosure

cc: Mr. William Fallon w/Encl.
Mr. V/illiam Tipping wiEncl.
Mr. Daniel Haws w/Encl.

aje/mlamey

ALOIS Þ. KENNEÞYI JR
(REIIREÞ)

I

i{:f
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MEMO

TO: Archbishop Flynn and Archbishop's Council

FROM: Fr. Kevin McDonough

DATE: September 23, 2003

RE: Lawsuit involving a former Crosier Priest

Some of us were surprised by the appearance of an article in last Saturday's
Pioneer Press indicating that the Archdiocese was named as a co-defendant
in a lawsuit involving abuse alleged to have taken place in the 1970's.

Generally speaking, we have some warning before those become matters of
become public record.

Fr. Carkhuff, the Provincial Superior of the Crosiers, called me on Saturday

to apologizethatthat information had become public without forewarning to

any of the involved institutions. The lawyer representing the plaintiff in the

case is apparently not very experienced in these matters and the Crosiers

have found it difficult to communicate with him. Other lawyers who handle

these matters have a tendency to be in communication with the defendants

ahead of public release of the lawsuit, even if only by a few hours. That was

not the case in this situation.

In summary, Fr. Carkhuff was as much caught by suqprise as were any of us.

The priest involved in the situation left the Crosier Order many yeafs ago

and incardinated in the Diocese of Lafayette and Indiana. Fr. Carkhuff has

communicated this information to that diocese as well.

Çr(
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St. Od ilia Catho I ic Com m ur n ity
3495 N. Vicroria . Shoreview, lvtN 55116-1895 . (65i ) 484-6681

Sepiember 23,2003

Dear Parishioner,

As you know, the issue of clergy sexual abuse continues to challenge the Catholic
Church as we struggle to deal with the impact. During the past year and a half, St.
Odilia has held forums, sent information updates and letters, and contínues to work hard

to provÍde you with as much information and support as we can about this tragedy and
its connections to our parish.

ln April of last year, Fr. Rick preached about clergy sexual abuse and provided
information about all past incidents of parísh or school staff that were known to involve
accusations of sexual misconduct. He reported that one accused former staff person
had been removed from ministry and was currently living under restrictions out of state.
He did not name Gerald Funcheon at that time because it is our policy not to name
possible victims or those accused of sexual misconduct untíl they name themselves or
are named publícly.

Recently we iearned about two lawsuits involving Gerald Funcheon. Articles concerning
the lawsuits appeared in the newspapers last Saturday, One of these claíms has been
settled and the other was filed last Friday as an active lawsuit. We would like to take
this opportunity to update you on both matters.

The first case involved a person who accused Gerald Funcheon of abusing him in the
early 1970's. This suit was served but not filed and, therefore, was not a part of the
publíc record. lt named St. OdÍlia Church, the Crosiers, the Archdiocese and Funcheon
as defendants. This case was settled in July of this year. The total costs to St. Odilia

including legal fees came to $22,405. Parish insurance policies in effect in the early
1970's will cover these costs. Even though this case was settled, the archdiocese,
and therefore the parish, has the policy of not restricting victims from telling theír stories.

The second case involves a former student at St. Odilia School and names as

defendants St; Odilia Church and School, the Crosiers, the Archdiocese and Gerald
Funcheon. The sexual abuse is alleged to have happened between 1971 and 1974.
Funcheon was a Crosier priest assigned to work in the parish and the school from 1970

until early in 1974. He left the CrosÍers in 1987, ioined the diocese of Layfayette in

lndiana, and was subsequently removed from ministry, As with the previous case,
parish insurance carriers during the time of the accusations will legally represent the
parish and school in this matter.

ARCHSUPP-OOO1 O3



It is so very hard for our community to hear accusations about a Crosier priest they
trusted, and to have them come from those who were children of our parish.

It is important for us to reflect on a few key points:

blessed with many teachers and staff who are diligent in keeping our chifdren safe.

misconduct policies in place that have been recently reviewed and strengthened.

parish and school.

the period of time Gerald Funcheon was working in the parish and teaching in the
school from 1970-1974.

healing process and help us all to move fonvard together. We will continue to
monitol the active legal case and update you in a timely way. Please feel free to
contact any one of us if you have specific questions.

Finally, we renew our commitment to be a resource to victim-survivors and their
families. We encourage anyone who has experienced abuse in the home or the

workplace, in school or church to speak to someone willing to help; Please begin the
procèss by contacting any of the following people: Joni Sandlin at 651-4f 5-3354; Phyllis

Willerscheidt, a confidential victims' advocate, at 651-291-4497, any staff person or
parish leader at St. Odilia, or local law enforcement.

Sincerely,

Richard McGuire, OSC Sharon Hicks, Trustee Rex Holzemer, Ïrustee

ARCHSUPP-OOO1 04



MtrMO

TO: Archbishop Flynn and Archbishop's Council

FROM: Fr. Kevin McDonough

DATE: September 25, 2003

RE: Lawsuit against the Crosiers

Here is some further information to the Memorandum I sent you a few days ago. It
concerned a former Crosier named Gerald Funcheon. I believe I indicated in that Memo
that Funcheon had left the Crosiers and had joined the Diocese of Lafayette in Indiana.

This week I spoke with Monsignor Robert Sell, the Vicar General there. He wanted to let

us know about Funcheon's situation in case there were pastoral inquiries or media

inquiries here. He reported that Funcheon has been living in the facility that the Paraclete

Fathers have in the St. Louis area for long term housing of troubled clergy. The intention

of the Bishop in Lafayette is that Funcheon would remain there until his death. He is

engaged in no public ministry, and has not been for quite some time. In fact, for a large

part of the time since he associated with Lafayette, he has been out of active ministry.

Please let me know if you have any questions about this.

ARCH-ESl-0000406
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MEMO

TO: Archbishop Flynn and Archbishop's Council

FROM: Fr. Kevin McDonough

DATE: September 25, 2003

RE: Lawsuit against the Crosiers

Here is some further information
concerned a former Crosier
that Funcheon had left the Crosiers and had j the

This week I spoke with Monsignor Robert Sell, the Vicar General there. He wanted to let

us know about Funcheon's situation in case there were pastoral inquiries or media

inquiries here. He reported that Funcheon has been living in the facility that the Paraclete

Faihers have in the St. Louis area for long term housing of troubled clergy. The intention

of the Bishop in Lafayette is that Funcheon would remain there until his death. He is

engaged in lo public ministry, and has not been for quite some time. [n faot, for a large

putt ðf *te timé since he associated with Lafayette, he has been out of active ministry'

Please let me know if you have any questions about this.

Þ

I sent you a few days ago. It
I believe I indicated in that Memo
Diocese of Lafayette in Indiana.
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MEMO

TO: Archbishop Flynn and Archbishop's Council

FROM: Fr. Kevin McDonough

DATE: September 25, 2003

RE: Lawsuit against the Crosiers

Here is some further information to the Memorandum I sent you a few days ago. It
concerned a former Crosier named Gerald Funcheon, I believe I indicated in that Memo

that Funcheon had left the Crosiers and had joined the Diocese of Lafayette in Indiana.

This week I spoke with Monsignor Robert Sell, the Vicar General there. He wanted to let
us know about Funcheon's situation in case there were pastoral inquiries or media

inquiries here. He reported that Funcheon has been living in the facility that the Paraclete

Fathers have in the St. Louis area for long term housing of troubled clergy. The intention
of the Bishop in Lafayette is that Funcheon would remain there until his death. He is

engaged in no public ministry, and has not been fot quite some time. In fact, for a large

part of the time since he associated with Lafaye,tte, he has been out of active minístry.

Please let me know if you have any questions about this.

ARCH-009738
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Grosier Fathers and Brothers Province
4332 N. 24th Street, Phoenix, AZ 85016-6259 Phone (602) 443-7100

www.crosier.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 5' 2009

For Further Information Contact:
DavidKostik (612)702-9251

dkostik@crosier.org

Crosiers announce settlement of sexual misconduct claims

The Crosier Fathers and Brothers announced today that they have reached an out-

oÊcourt settlement with nine men lvho, while they were minors, had been victims of

sexual abuse during the 1960s, 70s, and 80s.

"Through this settlement we are working to respond to these men with a sense of

justice, and we hope this settlement helps them move toward peace of heart and healing

in their lives," said Thomas R. Carkhuff, osc, Prior Provincial of the U.S. Crosier

Province. 'o'We are deeply sorry for these wrongs that were committed in the past by some

Crosiers, and for the pain that this abuse has caused these men and their families."

Four men, all of whom were Crosiers at the time the abuse took place, were

named in the claims that are subject to the settlement. Two of these men continue as

r¡enrbers of the Crosier Order: osc, and osc. These two

Crosiers had been identified publicly in the 2002 report of a Crosier-commissioned

comprehensive, third-party investigation of sexual misconduct allegations. These

Crosiers had been removed from public ministry prior to completion of the 2002

investigation, and they continue to live under restrictions.

The other two men involved, and Gerald Funcheon, had been

members of the Crosier Order, but left the Order in the 1980s.

ARCH-ESl-0000401



Crosier Settlement - Page 2

Crosiers reported that the settlement includes a payment of $1.7 million that will

be divided among the nine men. These funds come from coverage provided by insurance

policies Crosiers had in place at the time, proceeds from the sale of property Crosiers

owned, and income eamed by Crosiers in various ministry assignments.

In2002 Crosiers commissioned a third-party investigation of every allegation of

sexual misconduct against a Crosier priest, brother or employee to ensure accountability

and the safety of the people the Order serves. The investigation, conducted by

Minneapolis law firm Faegre & Benson LLP, found that the most recent incident of

sexual abuse of a minor reported to the Crosiers occurred more than 15 years prior to the

2002 investigation.

Father Carkhuff explained that every Crosier who has been found to have

committed sexual abuse of a minor has been removed from public ministry and will

remain under restrictions as long as they remain Crosiers. He said there have been no

reported incidents of further sexual abuse of a minor by a Crosier after he has been placed

under restriction.

"We do not tolerate sexual misconduct," Father Carkhuff said.

He added that as a result of the 2002 investigation, Crosiers have implemented a

strengthened sexual misconduct policy. He said the intent of the policy is to ensure

Crosiers are doing all they can to protect the people they serve and earn the trust of the

public. The policy:

o Requires the removal from public ministry of anyone who has been found to have

committed sexual abuse of a minor or vulnerable adult;

o Authorizes the Crosier Provincial to impose other restrictions, including initiating

procedures for removal from the Order if a member against whom there is a

ARCH-ESt-0000402



Crosier Settlement - Page 3

credible allegation of misconduct is unwilling to live with restrictions applied by

the Provincial;

Mandates the notification of civil authorities if there is suspicion or knowledge

that a child or vulnerable adult has been abused; and

Directs Crosiers to conduct more thorough background investigations on those

seeking membership in the Order.

"We continue to encourage anyone who knows or suspects that a Crosier, or one

of our employees or volunteers, has been involved in sexual misconduct, to contact me or

a member of our First Contact Team," Father Carkhuff said.

The Crosier Fathers and Brothers, officially known as the Canons Regular of the

Order of the Holy Cross, is a religious community of men founded nearly 800 years ago

in Belgium. Crosiers established a presence in the United States in 1910. The U.S.

Province is headquartered in Phoenix, Ariz., with communities located in Phoenix,

Onamia, Minn., and Papua, Indonesia. The international headquarters of the Crosier

Order is located in Rome, Italy. Crosiers also have a presence inBrazil, the Democratic

Republic of the Congo, Europe, and Indonesia.

-30-
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How to report sexual misconduct

Full and frank disclosure about sexual misconduct is important to speed the healing
process and to empower unknown victims to come forward and seek help. To this end,

anyone who has any information regarding instances of sexual misconduct is strongly
encouraged to report that information to the Provincial or a member of the Crosier First
Contact Team.

Crosier First Contact Team
Mrs. Diane Schlagel, Psychologist
Aitkin, MN
Phone: 218.927.3417

Mr. David Suelzer, Alcohol and drug abuse counselor
Wausau, Wl
Phone: 715.675.3262

Fr. Nick Weibl, Priest
Fostoria, OH
Phone: 4I9.435.6692

Provincial
Fr. Tom Carkhuff, osc, Prior Provincial
Phoenix AZ
Phone: 602.443.7100

Provincial Council
Fr. Kermit Holl, osc, Prior, Senior Councilor
Onamia MN
Phone: 320.532.5295

Br. Jeffery Breer, osc
Onamia, MN
Phone: 320.532.5227

Fr. Tom Enneking, osc
Phoenix, AZ
Phone: 602.243.9747

Fr. Steve Henrich, osc, Prior
Phoenix, AZ
Phone: 602.243.9747

Crosier Fathers and Brothers
215/2009
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Grosier Fathers and Brothers Province
4332 N. 24th Street, Phoenix, AZ 85016-6259 Phone (602) 443-7100

www.crosier.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 5o 2009

For Further Information Contact:
DavidKostik {61.2)702-9251

dkostik@crosier.org

Crosiers announce settlement of sexual misconduct claims

The Crosier Fathers and Brothers announced today that they have reached an out-

of-court settlement with nine men whoo while they were minors, had been victims of

sexual abuse during the 1960s, 70s, and 80s.

"Through this settlement we are working to respond to these men with a sense of

justice, and we hope this settlement helps them move toward peace of heart and healing

in their lives," said Thornas R. Carkhuff, osc, Prior Provincial of the U.S. Crosier

Province, ooWe are deeply sorry for these wrongs that were committed in the past by some

Crosiers, and for the pain that this abuse has caused these men and their families."

Four men, all of whom were Crosiers at the time the abuse took place, were

namecl in the claims that are subject to the settlement. Two of these men continue as

menrbers of the Crosier Order: These two

Crosiers had been identified publicly in the 2002 report of a Crosier-commissioned

comprehensive, third-party investigation of sexual misconduct allegations. These

Crosiers had been removed from public ministry prior to completion of the 2002

investigation, and they continue to live under restrictions.

The other two men involved, Gerald Funcheon, had been

members of the Crosier Order, but left the Order in the 1980s,
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Crnsier Settlement - Page 2

Crosiers reported that the settlement includes a payment of $1.7 million that will

be divided among the nine men. These funds come from coverage provided by insurance

policies Crosiers had in place at the time, proceeds from the sale of property Crosiers

owned, and income earned by Crosiers in various ministry assignments.

In2002 Crosiers commissioned a third-party investigation of every allegation of

sexual misconduct against a Crosier priest, brother or employee to ensure accountability

and the safety of the people the Order serves. The investigation, conducted by

Minneapolis law firm Faegre & Benson LLP, found that the most recent incident of

sexual abuse of a minor reported to the Crosiers occurred more than 15 years prior to the

2002 investigation.

Father Carkhuff explained that every Crosier who has been found to have

committed sexual abuse of a minor has been removed from public ministry and will

remain under restrictions as long as they remain Crosiers. He said there have been no

reported incidents of further sexual abuse of a minor by a Crosier after he has been placed

under restriction.

"We do not tolerate sexual misconduct," Father Carkhuff said.

He added that as a result of the 2002 investigation, Crosiers have implemented a

strengthened sexual misconduct policy. He said the intent of the policy is to ensure

Crosiers are doing all they can to protect the people they serve and earn the trust of the

public. The policy:

o Requires the removal from public ministry of anyone who has been found to have

committed sexual abuse of a minor or vulnerable adult;

o Authorizes the Crosier Provincial to impose other restrictions, including initiating

procedures for removal from the Order if a member against whom there is a
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Crosier Settlement - Page 3

credible allegation of misconduct is unwilling to live with restrictions applied by

the Provincial;

Mandates the notification of civil authorities if there is suspicion or knowledge

that a child or vulnerable adult has been abused; and

Directs Crosiers to conduct more thorough background investigations on those

seeking membership in the Order.

"We continue to encourage anyone who knows or suspects that a Crosier, or one

of our employees or volunteers, has been involved in sexual misconduct, to contact me or

a member of our First Contact Team," Father Carkhuff said.

The Crosier Fathers and Brothers, offrcially known as the Canons Regular of the

Order of the Holy Cross, is a religious community of men founded nearly 800 years ago

in Belgium. Crosiers established a presence in the United States in 1910, The U.S.

Province is headquartered in Phoenix, Ariz., with communities located in Phoenix,

Onamia, Minn., and Papua, Indonesia. The international headquarters of the Crosier

Order is located in Rome, Italy. Crosiers also have a presence inBrazil, the Democratic

Republic of the Congo, Europe, and Indonesia.

-30-
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How to report sexual misconduct

Full and frank disclosure about sexual misconduct is important to speed the healing

process and to empower unknown victims to come forward and seek help. To this end,

anyone who has any information regarding instances of sexual misconduct is strongly

encouraged to report that information to the Provincial or a member of the Crosier First

Contact Team.

Crosier First Contact Team
Mrs. Diane Schlagel, Psychologist
Aitkin, MN
Phone: 218.927.3417

Mr. David Suelzer, Alcohol and drug abuse counselor
Wausau, Wl
Phone: 715.675.3262

Fr. Nick Weibl, Priest
Fostoria, OH
Phone: 419 435.6692

Provincial
Fr. Tom Carkhuff, osc, Prior Provincial
Phoenix AZ
Phone: 602,443.7100

Provincial Council
Fr. Kermit Holl, osc, Prior, Senior Councilor
Onamia MN
Phone: 320.532.5295

Br. Jeffery Breer, osc
Onamia, MN
Phone: 320.532.5227

Fr. Tom Enneking, osc

Phoenix, AZ
Phone: 602.243.9747

Fr. Steve Henrich, osc, Prior
Phoenix, AZ
Phone: 602.243.9747

Crosier Fathers and BrotÌrers
2/s/2009
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From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Bob Schwiderski <skibrs@q.com>

Thursday, January 12,2012 8:41 AM

MN SNAP Meeting Notice --plus-- 68 named credibly accused

child molesting abusive clerics

Minnesota SI{AP Monthly Support
Meeting

10:30 am to 12:.30 pm - Saturday, JanuarY l4r 2012

Edina Public LibrarY
5280 Grandview Square, Edina, MN IMap Weather ]

skibrs@a.com
contqct: Bob 952-471-3422/

VÍcky 763-682-

Archdiocese St. Paul & Minneapolis
Paul Park l
Buffalo l

oreview l

1646/ vickv.kuttt(Òpnhoo.com Cfedibly aCCUSgd Child
molesting clerics

Blumever. Robert P I Hastinss I

-

I Waverly ]
Robbinsdale l

Dalheìmer, Gosmos I St. Paul ]
Gilbert J Fridle Prior Lake l

Paul l
Mpts l

Hastings l
Francis Hoefgen

Minneapolis l
Funcheon, Gerald I Shoreview ]

Thomas W

Gustafson, Gilbert I White Bear Lake ]
Heitzer, Louis J I Forest Lake ]

ARCH-ESl-0000031



Golden Valley l
Minneapolis l
Edina l

Kampa, Dennis / Osseo /
Kappsn -Eeþ98 E I Crystal ]r
Kern, Jerome C I Sf. Paul l

Michael G St. Paull
Belle Prairie l
Forest Lake l

North Oaks l
LaVann, Kenneth G I West St. Paul, Oakdale ]

Liles, Ronan Minneapolis l
Shoreview l

Brennan
Northfield, St. Paull
E IMinneapolis ]

s, St. Paull
St. Paul, Anokal

St. Paul l
Montero, eapolisl

Shoreview l
Minneapolis l

Minn s, Sf. Paul, Dunrovín l
Minneapolis l

. Michaell
[Silver Lake ]

Sfevens, Michael J.
I St. Paul, Hastings ]

West Saint Paul l
Thurner, Robert M, I Hopkins, l4lesf Saint Paul]

Wajda, Joseph, I Crystal]
Zasack, Robert E I Hopkins ]* 56-

Diocese of Winona

Winona l
Winona l
Rochester l
Winona l

Winona l
Currie l

Rochester l

ARCH-ESl-0000032



Winona l
Austin l

-- 12-

Bob Schwiderski
952-47 I -3422

skibrs@q.com
hn p : //www. )t o utub e. c om/mns nap /

http : //mns nap.wo rdpr es s. c om
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Sent:

bject:

To
Cc
Su

From:
McDonough, Fr. Kevin </O:ARCHDIOCESE OF ST PAUL &
MPL S/OU: SIIMMIT/CN:REC IPIENT S/CN:MCD ONOUGHK>
Thursday, January 12,2012 9:20 AM
Ei senzi mmer, Andrew <ei senzimmera@archspm. org>

Laird, Fr Peter <lair dp@archspm. org>

FW: MN SNAP Meeting Notice -plus-- 68 named credibly accused

child molesting abusive clerics

Andy: PleasecheckoutthelistthatBobSwiderski hasputout,attachedbelow. Acoupleofthoughts:

1. Several of the people on the list were never accused of misconduct with a minor, and some others were falsely accused.

2. Some are not clerics,

3. To Bob's credit, I do not believe he has missed any names of abusers.

4. i think that no public response is called for, but perhaps we should be ready for a more aggressive approach yet from SNAP.

5. Should you and I (and/or Father Laird) brief the new Communications staffer -- in case some media person decides to pick up

this list?

Happy new year!

Father Kevin McDonough
Pastor/Capellan, Saint Peter Claver, Sagrado Corazon de Jesus, and Incarnation
Delegate for Safe Environment, Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

651-621-2261

From: Bob Schwiderski [skibrs@q.com]
Sent: Thursday, January 12,2012 B:414M
Subjectl MN SNAP Meeting Notice --plus-- 68 named credibly accused child molesting abusive

clerics

Minnesota S|{AP Monthly Support
Meeting

10:30 am to 12230 pm - Saturday, JanuarY 14,2012

Edina Public Library
5280 Grandview Square, Edina, MN IMan Weather ]

skibrs@Lt.cont
contact: ßob 9 52-471-3422/

Vícky 763-682-

1646/ víckv.kuth@yøhoo.com Cfedibly aCCUSed Child
molesting clerics
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Archdiocese St. Paul & Minneapolis
t. Paul Park l

Buffalo l
Anoka, wl

Hastings l
Osseo J

Waverly l
sdale l

DalheÍmer, Cosmos ISt. Paul]
Prior Lake l

St Paul l
d, Mpls l

Hastings l
efgen

Minneapolis l
Funcheon, Gerald I Shoreview ]

Thomas W

Gustafson, Gilbert I Whíte Bear Lake ]
Heitzer, Louis J I Forest Lake ]

Golden Valley l
Minneapolis l

St. Paull
Belle Prairie l

Krau Lee D Forest Lake l
North Oaks l

LaVann, Kenneth G I West St. Paul, Oakdale ]
eapolis l

Shoreview l

Jeub, Ríchard H I Edina ]
Kampa, Dennis I Osseo /

Kapoun, Bpþe1t E I Crystal ]I
Kern, Jerome C I Sf. Paul l

Maiers, Brennan

-Nofthfietd, 

st. Pautl
John E I Minneapolis ]

St. Paull
St. Paul, Anokal

St. Paul l
Montero, Francisco Paul Minneapolisl

view l
eapolis l
l

ARCH-ESl-0001 130



Min St. Paul, Dunrovin l
Minneapolis l
[St. Michael]

[Silver Lake ]
Sfevens, Michael J

Thomas I St. Paul, Hastings ]
Hopkins, West Saint Paull

Thurner, Robert M, I Hopkins, Wesf Sarnf Paul ]
Crystal l
Hopkins l

--co-
of Winona

-- 12-

Waida. Joseph. I

-

h

Bob Schwiderskì
952-471-3422

skibrs@q.com

http: tsnap.wordpress.com
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From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:

Subject:

McGrath, Dennis <mcgrathd@archspm.org>

Thursday, January 12,201210:37 AM
Laird, Fr Peter <lairdp@archspm,org>; McDonough, Fr. Kevin
<mcdonoughk@archspm.org>; Eisenzimmer, Andrew
<eisenzimmera@archspm. org>

Accurso, James <accursoj@archspm.org>

FW: MN SNAP Meeting Notice --plus-- 68 named credibly accused

child molesting abusive clerics

From: Bob Schwiderski [mailto:skibrs@q.com]
Sent: Thursday, January 12,2012 B:41 AM

Subject: MN SNAP Meeting Notice --plus-- 68 named credibly accused child molesting abusive clerics

Minnesota SNAP Monthly SuPPort
Meeting

10:30 am to 12'30 pm - Saturday' JanuarY L4r20L2

Edina Public LibrarY
5280 Grandview Square, Edina, MN IMap Weather ]

contact: Bob 952-471-3422/ skibrs(Òr com
Vicky 763-682-1646/

vickv.køth(òvahoo.com Cfed i bly aCC USed Ch i ld
mOIeSting ClefiCS Archdiocese sr. paut & MinneapotÍs

Adamson, Thomas [St. Pa
Buffalo l

Shoreview l
Hastings l
Osseo J

Waverly l
sdale l

Dalheimer, Cosmos I St, Paul]
Prior Lake l

St Paul l
Mpts l

Gilbert J

Hastings l
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Francis Hoefgen
J!M'tñneapaisl
Funcheon, Gerald I Shoreview ]

Thomas W

Gusfafson, Gilbert I White Bear Lake ]
Heitzer, Louis J I Forest Lake ]

Henrich Golden Vallevl
Minneapolis l

Jeub, Rìchard H IEdina ]
Kampa, Dennis I Osseo J

E I Crystal]
St. Paul l

Kern, I St. Paul ]
St. Paul l
Belle Prairie l

Krautkremer, Lee D IForest Lake ]

-Northoaksl

LaVann, Kenneth G IWest St. Paul, Oakdale ]
Ronan Minneapolis l

Shoreview l
Brennan
Northfield, St. Paull
E I Minneapolis ]

neapolis, St. Paull
g Sf. Paul Anokal
St. Paul l

Montero, Francisco Paul, Minneapolisl

view l
Buffalo l

s, . Paul, Dunrovin l
Minne apolis l

Michaell
Lake l

Sfevens, Michael J.
Thomas I St. Paul, Hastings ]

Hopkins, West Saint Paull
Thurner, Robert M, I Hopkins, l4lesf Sarnf Paul]

Jos Crystall
Hopkins l

Diocese of Wìnona

ARCH-ESt-0001152



Bob Schwiderski
952-471-3422

skibrs@q,com
h ttp ://wlvw. voutube.co

http ://mnsnap. wordpress. com
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From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

McDonough, Fr. Kevin <mcdonoughk@archspm.org>

Thursday, January 12,201210:54 AM
McGrath, D enni s <mc gr athd@arch spm. org>

RE: MN SNAP Meeting Notice --plus-- 68 named credibly accused

child molesting abusive clerics

Thanks, Dennis. We are on itl

And how is "retirement"?

Father Kevin McDonough
Pastor/Capellan, Saint Peter Claver, Sagrado Corazon de Jesus, and Incarnation
Delegate for Safe Environment, Archdiocese of Sa¡nt Paul and Minneapolis
657-621-226t

From: McGrath, Dennis
Sent: Thursday, January 72,2012 10:36 AM
To: Laird, Fr Peter; McDonough, Fr. Kevin; Eisenzimmer, Andrew
Cc: Accurso, James
Subject: FW: MN SNAP Meeting Notice --plus-- 68 named credibly accused child molesting
abusive clerics

From: Bob Schwiderski [mailto:skibrs@q.com]
Sent: Thursday, January 12,2012 8:41 AM

Subject: MN SNAP Meeting Notice -plus-- 68 named credibly accused child molesting abusive
clerics

Minnesota SNAP Monthly Support
Meeting

10:30 am to 12:30 pm - Saturday, January 14,2012

Edina Public Library
5280 Grandview Square, Edina, MN I Map Weather ]

skíbrs{ñø.cont

1 64 6/ víckv. kath(òtøhoo. cont

contact: Bob 952-471-3422/
Vícky 763-682-

Credibly accused child
mùlesting CIefiCS Archdiocese st. Paut & Minneapotis
Adamson, Thomas [St. Paul Park ]
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Buffalo l
, Shoreview l

Robert P Hastings l
Osseo I

Waverly l
1

Dalheimer, Cosmos I St. Paul ]
Gilbert J Prior Lake l

Paul l
Mpts l

Hastings l
Francìs Haefgen

Minneapolis l
Funcheon, Gerald I Shoreview ]

Thomas W

Gustafson, Lake l
Heitzer, Louis J I Forest Lake ]

Valley l
Minneapolis l

Jeub, Richard H I Edina ]
Kampa, Dennis /OsseoJ

Kapoun, Robert E I Crystal ]

^;ÃrstPa-utlK Míchael G St. Paul l
Belle Prairie l
Forest Lake l
North Oaks l

LaVann, Kenneth G I West St. Paul, Oakdale ]
Ronan ls

Shoreview l
Northfield, St. Paull
EI

St. Paull
St. Paul, Anokal

St. Paull
Montero,

view l
Minneapolis l

Francis Buffalo lReyn

Minneapolis, St. Paul, Dunrovin l
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apolis l
Michaell

Lake I
Sfevens, Michael J.

I St. Paul, Hastings ]
Hopkins, West Saint Paull

Robert M, I Hopkins, Wesf Sainf Paul]
Wajda, Joseph, I Crystal ]

-

--56-
e of Winona

Bob Schwiderski
952-47 1-3422

skibrs(ãa.com
http : //www.)t outub e. c om/mns nap/

http : //mns nap. w o rdpr es s. c om
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From:

Sent:
To:
Subject:

McDonough, Fr. Kevin </O:ARCHDIOCESE OF ST PAUL &
MPL S/OU: SUMMIT/CN:RECIPIENT S/CN:MCD ONOUGHK>

Thursday, January 12,201210:54 AM
McGrath, Dennis <mcgrathd@archspm.org>

RE: MN SNAP Meeting Notice -plus-- 68 named credibly accused

child molesting abusive clerics

Thanks, Dennis. We are on it.

And how is "retirement"?

Father Kevin McDonough
Pastor/Capellan, Saint Peter Claver, Sagrado Corazon de Jesus, and Incarnation
Delegate for Safe Environment, Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

65t-627-226t

From: McGrath, Dennis
Sent: Thursday, January t2,2012 10:36 AM

To: Laird, Fr Peter; McDonough, Fr. Kevin; Eisenzimmer, Andrew

Cc: Accurso, James
Subject: FW: MN SNAP Meeting Notice --plus-- 68 named credibly accused child molesting

abusive clerics

From: Bob Schwiderski [mailto:skibrs@q ,coml
Sent: Thursday, January t2,2012 B:41 AM

Subject: MN SNAP Meeting Notice -plus- 68 named credibly accused child molesting abusive

clerics

Minnesota SNAP Monthly SuPPort
Meeting

10:30 am to 12:30 pm - Saturdayo JanuarY l4r20l2

Edina Public LibrarY
5280 Grandview Square, Edinao MN I Man Weather ]

skibrs{òfi.com
contact: Bob 952-471-3422/

Vícky 763-682-

1646/ víckv.kath(òvuhoo.com Cfedibly aCCUSgd Ch ild
mOIeSting CIefiCS Archdiocese st. paut & Minneapotis

ARCH-ESl-0001 158



Adamson, Thomas [St. Park

Anoka,
I Buffalo ]
Shoreview l

Robert P sfings J
Osseo J

Waverly l
sdale l

Dalheimer, Cosmos I St. Paul ]
Fridle Prior Lake l

Paul l
Mpts l

Hastings l
Minneapolis l

Funcheon, Gerald I Shoreview ]

Gusfafson, Gilbert I White Bear Lake ]
Heitzer, Louis J I Forest Lake ]

Valley l
Minneapolis l

RichardHIEdina]
Kampa, Dennis / Osseo /

KaBpu¡t _Robert E I Crystal ]

-

KernJeromeCISt.Paul]
Michael G

LaVann,

Montero, Francisco

Ronan Min

Northfield, St. Paull
JohnEIMinneapolis]

St. Paull
St. Paul, Anokal

St. Paull

St. Paull
Belle Prairie l

Forest Lake l
North Oaks l
St. Paul, Oakdale l
neapolis l
Shoreview l

Shoreview
Minneapolis l

Buffalo l

ARCH-ESl-0001 159



St. Paul, Dunrovin l
sJ

Michaell
Lake I

Sfevens, Michael J.
I St. Paul, Hastings ]

Hopkins, West Saint Paull
Thurner, Robert M, I Hopking Wesf Salnf Paul]

Crystall
Hopkins l

-56-
of Winona

Bob Schwiderski
952-47 I -3422

skibrs@q.com
hnp : //www. )t o u t ub e. c om/ mns nap /

http : //m ns nap. w o rdpr es s. c om
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From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

McGrath, Dennis <mcgr æhd@archspm. org>

Thursday, January 12,201210:59 AM
Accurso, James <accursoj @archspm.org>
FW: MN SNAP Meeting Notice --plus-- 68 named credibly accused

child molesting abusive clerics

From: McDonough, Fr. Kevin
Sent: Thursday, January 12,2072 10:54 AM

To: McGrath, Dennis
Subject: RE: MN SNAP Meeting Notice --plus-- 68 named credibly accused child molesting abusive

clerics

ThanK, Dennis. We are on it!

And how is "retirement"?

Father Kevin McDonough
Pastor/Capellan, Saint Peter Claver, Sagrado Corazon de Jesus, and Incarnation
Delegate for Safe Environment, Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis
65t-62t-226t

From: McGrath, Dennis
Sentr Thursday, January t2,2012 10:36 AM

To: Laird, Fr Peter; McDonough, Fr. Kevin; Eisenzimmer, Andrew
Cc: Accurso, James
Subject: FW: MN SNAP Meeting Notice --plus-- 68 named credibly accused child molesting abusive

clerics

From: Bob Schwiderski fmailto:skibrs@q.com]
Sent: Thursday, January 12,2072 B:41 AM

Subject: MN SNAP Meeting Notice --plus-- 68 named credibly accused child molesting abusive clerics

Minnesota SNAP Monthly Support
Meeting

ARCH-ESl-0001137



10:30 am to 12.30 pm - Saturday, JanuarY L4r20l2

Edina Public Library
5280 Grandview Squareo Edina, MN I Map Weather ]

contøct: Bob 952-471-3422/ skíbrs@r com
Vícky 763-682-1646/

vickv.køth(òvøhoo.com Cfed ibly aCCUSed Ch i Id
mùIeSting CIefiCS Archdiocese st. Paut & Minneapotis
Adamson, Thomas [St Paul Park

Buffalo l
oreview l
Osseo /

Waverly l
Robbinsdale l

Dalheimer, Cosmos I St. Paul]
Gilbert J Fridle Prior Lake l

Paul l
Mpls l

Hastings l
Minneapolis l

Funcheon, Gerald I Shoreview ]

Gustafson, Gilbert I White Bear Lake ]
Heitzer, Louis J I Forest Lake ]

Golden Vallevl
Minneapolis l

Jeub, Richard H I Edina ]
Kampa, Dennis / OsseoJ

E I Crystal]
St. Paul l

Kern, Jerome C I Sf. Paul l
St. Paull
Belle Prairie l

I Forest Lake ]
North Oaks l

LaVann, Kenneth G I West St. Paul, Oakdale ]
neapolis l
Shoreview l

orffii

Anoka,

Maiers, Brennan
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Northfield, St. Paull
E I Minneapolis ]

St. Paull
s, St. Paul, Anokal
I St. Paul ]

Montero,

view l
Minneapolis l

St. Paul, Dunrovin l
s/

Michaell
Lake l

Sfevens, Michael J.
Thom I St. Paul, Hastings ]

Hopkins, West Saint Paull
Thurner, Robert M, I Hopkins, Wesf Saint Paul]

Crystall
Hopkins l

--56-

-- 12-

Bob Schwiderski
952-471-3422

skibrs@q,com
http : //www. youtub e. com/mnsnap/

http ://mnsnap. wordpress. com
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From:

Sent:
To:

McDonough, Fr. Kevin </O:ARCHDIOCESE OF ST PAUL &
MPL S/OU: SIIMMIT/CN:RECIPIENT S/CN:MCD ONOUGHK>

Friday, January 73,2012 4'.47 PM
Accurso, James <accursoj @archspm. org>; Ei senzimmer, Andrew
<eisenzimmera@archspm.org>; Laird, Fr Peter
<lairdp@archspm. org>; McGrath, Dennis
<m c gr athd@arch spm. org>

RE: MN SNAP Meeting Notice -plus-- 68 named credibly accused

child molesting abusive clerics
Subject:

Jim: I like you already.

Gentlemen All: I propose that Andy and I (with or without Father Laird) give Jim a quick tour through all the names on the SNAP

list. This will equip him to avoid land mines when he receives apparently innocent calls from people who are on a fishing

expedition. WecánalsointroduceJimtosomeofourkeymessagesfromthelastdecadeandmore(e.g'Nopriestcredibly
accused of child abuse is in any sort of priestly m¡nistry; we have for at least two and half decades actively cooperated with child

abuse repoding laws and with police investigations; we do not release the names of everyone against whom a report was ever

made foi reasois X, y, Z). After Jim hears the th¡ngs we have said in the past, then he can work with Father Laird and Andy to

clean up all the messes I left behind!

Thoughts?

Father Kevin McDonough
Pastor/Capellan, Saint Peter Claver, Sagrado Corazon de Jesus, and Incarnation
Delegate for Safe Environment, Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

65t-621-2261

From: Accurso, James
Sent: Friday, January 13,20L2 2:05 PM

To: Eisenzimmer, Andrew; Laird, Fr Peter; McGrath, Dennis

Cc: McDonough, Fr. Kevin
Subject: RE: MN SNAP Meeting Notice -plus-- 68 named credibly accused child molesting

abusive clerics

I agree with Andy.

From my experience, these types of SNAP events get little - if arry - media attention, and

are usually considered a nuisance by the media's assiSnment desk editors.

Jim Accurso I Media and External Relations Manager

Office of Communications
AncHuocESE oF SeINr P¡.ur AND MINNEAPoLIS

226 Summit Avenue
Saint Paul, MN 55102-2197

accursoj@archspm.org
T: 651.291,.4480 I M: 651.-261-6070
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From: Eisenzimmer, Andrew
Sentr Friday, January 13,2012 2:02 PM

To: Laird, Fr Peter; McGrath, Dennis
Cc: McDonough, Fr. Kevin; Accurso, James

Subjectl RE: MN SNAP Meeting Notice -plus-- 68 named credibly accused child molesting

abusive clerics

Two things. First, we ignore it unless it gets any attention and we're forced to

respond. Normally, unless Bob calls a press conference in front of the Chancery,

no one pays any attention to him.

Second, I called Bob yesterday and challenged him that some of this information

is inaccurate and it would be in his best interest to correct that. So he likely will
do so.

Let's wait it out for now and see what develops.

Andrew J. Eisenzimmer I Chancellor for Civil Affairs
Office of the Chancellor for Civil Affairs
ARcHpIOCESE OF SEIUI PNUT AND MINNEAPOLIS

T: 651..291..4405 I M: 651.291.4464

eisenzimmera@archspm. org

NOTICE--This e-mail may contain ænfidential and privileged material for the sole use of the intendecl recipients(s) Any reviert

or clistribution by others is strictly prohibitecl. Il you are not an inteudecl recipient, please notify the sender by returu e-mail ancl

delete this message and any attachmerìts. Thank you.

From: Laird, Fr Peter
Sent: Friday, January 73,2012 1:54 PM

To: McGrath, Dennis
C¡: McDonough, Fr. Kevin; Eisenzimmer, Andrew; Accurso, James

Subject: Re: MN SNAP Meeting Notice --plus-- 68 named credibly accused child molesting

abusive clerics

Do we have work to do on this?

Fr. P. Laird

On Jan 12,2012, at 5'.36 PM, "McGrath, Dennis" <mcgrathd@archspm.org> wrote:

From: Boþ Schwiderski Imailto:skibrs@q.com]
Sent: Thursday, January 12,2012 B:41 AM
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Subject: MN SNAP Meeting Notice --plus-- 68 named credibly accused child
molesting abusive clerics

Minnesota SNAP Monthly
Support Meeting

10:30 am to L2:30 pm - Saturday, January 14,
2012

Edina Public Library
5280 Grandview Square, Edina, MN IMap 'Weather 

I

contøct: Bob 952-471-
3422/ skibrs(òa,com

Vicky 763-682-

1646/ vickv.kath(òvahoo.com Cfedi bly aCCUSed
Child mD1/eSting CIeriCS Archdiocese sr.
Paul & Minneapolis
Adamson, Thomas Paul Park

Buffalo l
wl

Blume l
Osseo /

verly l
l

Dalheimer, Cosmos I St. Paul]
Gilbert J Prior Lake l

St Paul l
Mpts l

Hastings l
Francis

I Minneapolis ]
Funcheon, Gerald I Shoreview ]"ry

Gustafson, Gilbert I White Bear Lake ]
Heitzer, Louìs J I Forest Lake ]

Golden Valley l
Minneapolis l

Jeub, Richard H I Edina ]
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Kampa, Dennis f Osseo/
un RobertEICrystal]

St. Paul l
Kern, Jerome I St. Paul]

St. Paul l
I Belle Prairie ]

Krautkrem Lee D I Forest Lake ]
I North Oaks ]

LaVann, Kenneth G I West St. Paul, Oakdale ]
Liles Ronan Minneapolis l

Shoreview l
Brennan
Norlhfield, St. Paull
E I Minneapolis ]McGra John

St. Paull
St. Paul, Anokal

St. Paul l
Montero, Francisco Minneapolisl

wl
eapolis l

ul, Dunrovin l
l

[St. Michael]
[Silver Lake ]

Sfevens, Michael J.
I St. Paul, Hastings ]

Hopkins, West Saint Paul l
Thurner, Robert M, I Hopkins, Wesf Sainf Paul]

Crystall
Hopkins l

--56-

Wajda, Joseph, I

-
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-12-

Bob Sclwiderski
952-47 1-3422

ski com

h t tp : //ww w.)toutu b e. com /mn s nap/
http : //mnsnap.w or dpr e s s. c om
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From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

Attach:

Cc:

Accurso, James <accursoj @archspm.org>
Tuesday, January 24,2012 9:35 AM
L aird, Fr P eter <l air dp@archspm. org> ; McGrath, D enni s

<mcgrathd@archspm. org>

McDonough, Fr. Kevin <mcdonoughk@archspm.org>;

Eisenzi mmer, Andrew <ei senzimmera@archspm. org>

RE: MN SNAP Meeting Notice --plus-- 68 named credibly accused

child molesting abusive clerics

DRAFT STATEMENT FOR MPR.docx

Fr. Laird:

Conrad Wilson of Minnesota Public Radio has contacted me twice in the last week regarding a

story he's working on regarding "lists of clergy sexual offenders that are kept and often made

public via Archdiocesan websites in Chicago (and apparently others such as Los Angeles).

His aim is to interview someone about this; however, I feel that is not prudent given the

increases attention to this issue per the recent SNAP meeting 10 days ago in Edina. He claims

the story is "coming together" and he'll air it with or without a comment from us.

I have met with Fr. McDonough, Andy and Denrris, and have beenbriefed on all we've done as

an Archdiocese regarding this matter. As a result, I have drafted the attached statement which

could be read or E-mailed to him.

Perhaps we can discuss this later today when we meet.

Thank you,

Jim Accurso I Media and External Relations Manager

Office of Communications

ARcnprocESE oF SeIur Pnur AND MINNEAPoIIS
226Summit Avenue
Saint Paul, MN 55102-2197

accursoi@archspm.orq
T: 651..291..4480 I M: 651..261..6070

From: Laird, Fr Peter
Sent: Friday, January 73, 20121:54 PM

To: McGrath, Dennis
Cc¡ McDonough, Fr. Kevin; Eisenz¡mmer, Andrew; Accurso, James
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Subject: Re: MN SNAP Meeting Notice --plus-- 68 named credibly accused child molesting abusive

clerics

Do we have work to do on this?

Fr. P. Laird

On Jan 12,2012, at 5:36 PM, "McGrath, Dennis" <mcgrathd@archspm.org> wrote:

From: Bob Schwiderski Imailto:skibrs@q,com]
Sent: Thursday, January t2,2012 B:414M
Subject: MN SNAP Meeting Notice --plus-- 68 named credibly accused child molesting

abusive clerics

Minnesota SNAP Monthly SuPPort
Meeting

10:30 am to 12:30 pm - Saturday, JanuarY L4r20l2

Edina Public LibrarY
5280 Grandview Square, Edina, MN IMap Weather ]

skibrs(Òq.com

conta.ct: Bob 952-471-3422/
Vìcky

7 6 3 -6 B 2- r 64 6/ vic kv. kuth(ñtahoo. com C f g d i b I y a C CUSê d
Child mOleSting CIefiCS Archd¡ocese st. paut &

Mínneapolis
Adamson, Thomas

Buffalo l
I Anoka, Shoreview ]

Hastings l
f Osseo J
verly l
binsdale l

I St. raul ]
Prior Lake l

I St Paut ]
d, Mpls l

Park

Hastings l
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Minneapolis l
I Shoreview ]

Thomas W

Gustafson, Gilbert I White Bear Lake ]
Heitzer, Louis J I Forest Lake ]

Valley l
Minneapolis l

Jeub, Richard H I Edina ]
Kampa, Dennis I Osseo /

Robert E I Crystal]
St. Paul l

Kern, Jerome C I Sf. Paul ]
St. Paul l
Belle Prairie l

Lake l
Oaks l

LaVann, Kenneth G IWest St. Paul, Oakdale ]
neapolis l
Shoreview l

St. Paul l
E I Minneapolis ]

[Minneapolls, Sf. Paul]
St. Paul, Anokal

St. Paul l
Montero, Francisco Minneapolisl

eapolis l
I Buffalo ]

Minn St. Paul, Dunrovin l
eapolis l
Michaell

[Silver Lake ]
Sfevens, Michael J

Thomas I St. Paul, Hastings ]
Hopkins, West Saint Paul l

Thurner, Robert M, I Hopkins, Wesf Saint Paul]
Wajda, Joseph, I Crystal]

Zasack, Robert E I HoPkins ]*56-

Mapleton l
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I Winona ]
Winona l
Rochester l
Winona l

Winona l
Currie l

Rochester l
Winona l
Austin l

Bob Schwiderski
9s2-47r-3422

skibrs@q.com
http ://www, youtube.com/mnsnap/

httn://mnsnao. wordnress.com
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child molesting CIeriCS Archdìocese sr.
Paul & Minneapolis
Adamson, Thomas [St. Paul Park ]

Buffalo l
Anoka, wl

Blumeyer, Robert P I Hastings ]
Osseo /

Waverly l
Robbinsdale l

Dalheimer, Cosmos I St. Paul ]

DeSutter, Gilbert J I Fridley, Prior Lake ]
St Paul l
Mound, Mpls l

Hastings l
Francis Hoefgen

I Minneapolis ]
Funcheon, Gerald I Shoreview ]

Gillespie, Thomas W

Gustafson, Gilbert I White Bear Lake ]

HeÍtzer, Louis J I Forest Lake ]
Henrich, Rudolph I Golden Valley ]

Minneapolis l
Jeub, Rìchard H I Edina ]
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Kampa, Dennís / Osseo J

Kapoun, Robert E I Crystal ]
St. Paull

Kern, Jerome C / Sf. Paul l
Kalar, Michael G Í Sf. Paul l

-[BaøPrairie]

Krautkremer, Lee D I Forest Lake ]
Nor1h Aaks l

LaVann, Kenneth G IWest St. Paul, Oakdale ]
Liles, Ronan I Minneapolis ]

I Shoreview ]
Maiers, Brennan

Northfield, St. Paull

Mcârath, John E I Minneapolis ]
St. Paull

Rapids, St. Paul, Anokal

St. Paull

Paul, Minneapolisl

I Shoreview ]
Minneapolis l

Reynolds, Francis I Buffalo ]

Minneapolis, St. Paul, Dunrovin l
Minneapolis l
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Michaell

Lake l
Súevens, Michael J.

Sfífús, Thomas I St. Paul, Hastings ]
West Saint Paull

Thurner, Robert M, I Hopkins, Wesf Sarnf Paul]

Wajda, Joseph, I Crystal]

Hopkins l
,-56-

Diocese of Winona

Mapleton l
Winona l

Winona l
Rochester l
Winona l

Winona l
urrie l

Rochester l

Winona l
Austin l

-- 12-
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Bob Schwiderski
952-47L-3422

skibrs@q,com
http : //www.youtu be. com/mnsna P/

http ://mnsnap.word press. com
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Cnosier Fathers and Brothers
4423 N. 24th Street o Suite 40O o Phoenix, AZ 85016-5584

December L6,20L3

Most Reverend fohn C. Nienstedt
Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis
226 Summit Avenue
sr, Paul, MN 55102

Dear Archbishop Nienstedt,

I am writing to you in the interest of transparency and accountability.

Father Gerald (lerry) Funcheon's name was not included on the list of priests credibly
accused of sexual abuse in your diocese.

I want to inform you that Rev. f erry Funcheon served in the Archdiocese of St. Paul and

Minneapolis from L970-73 at St. Odilia Catholic Church and School in Shoreview.

A credible allegation of sexual abuse involving Rev. Funcheon arose in2002 that led to a

legal settlement. I should point out the archdiocese was a party to the lawsuit and

settlement.

I believe we have a responsibility to the victims, our church and the broader community to
make sure the names of any credibly accused abuser comes to light.

This most tragic situation has led to a great deal of prayerful reflection on my part. My
prayers remain with the victims of sexual abuse and all of those who are working so hard
to prevent abuse of any kind in our society'

Phone 6C,2.443.71OO
Fax 602.443.71O1

SincereÌy yours in the Holy Cross,

WKuu,%aur*-â. ê^
Very%v. Thomas A. Enneking, osc
Prior Provincial

ogc_
(

Province of St. Odilia

Ganons Regular of the Order of ühe Holy Gross
ARCH-009714



tnì!ñorrtce MEMo from

ARCHBISHOP JOHN C. NIENSTEDTI

DAbp. Flynn

trBP. Piché

[Mr. Accurso

úMs. Acker

EMr. Adkins

[]Sr. Ashton

flFr. Backmann (Retired Clergy)

tFr. Bauer (Basilica)

flFr. Becker

üSr. Breiter

lMsgr. Callaghan

flMr. Chapman

lMr. Cherek

DFr. Cloutier

üMs. Dawson

ñFr. Oecrood (Vicar, Priests)

DMr. D¡II

DMr. Dittman

IFr. Erickson

[Fr. Floeder(SPS)

nDeacon Friesen

EDeacon Gannon

[Mr. Houge

lFr. Kenney (Vicar for Latinos)

[Fr. Kittock

DFr, M. Krenik

,ffr. Kueppers

DFr, LachowiÞer (Vicar, Region 2)

EFr. Laird

EMs. Laird

DMr. Marx (Catholic Char¡t¡es)

üFr. K. McDonough (Vicar for Afro-Amerìcans)

[Mr. S. Mc0onough

DMs. McKliget

lMs. Mealey

DMr. Meñens

trMs. Míller(CCF)

DDeacon Michalak

lMs. Mulheron

DMr. Pederson

nFr. PÊybilla

nDr. Reilly (Schools)

DFr. Rutten

[Ms. Sawyer

flFr. Skluzacek (Vicar, Region 1)

flMs. Stolpestad

DDr. Sullivan (UST)

¡Ms. Thielen

EMs. lomlin (Social Justice)

EMr. Towalski

flFr. Ubel

nFr, Ulrick (Vicâr, Region 3)

flFr. Van Sloun

DDeacon Vomastek

lMr. Waletzko

DFr. P. Wllllams (ClergY)

n

TO:

Drecommendãt¡on

flprepare draft

lnote & retum

Dread & file

úlnfomation
flas requested

flper conversation

,Krepare repty

,flactlon

¡comment

Esee me

Dcall me

Eyour signature

;QmY signature

W ffir^},rrl ft"PoíPj lffi' '

oerE: ¡-- ¡- /{

Q L*"r.*-

REMARKS;

lL\À"_ \ß- \^r-À/\y_¡{r_

ARCH-009713
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Arcñl;í.ocese of Saínt ?muf
ünl rúfuLnpapo[ls

OFFTcE oF TIìB ARCHBISHoP

Mosr REVEREND JoHN C. NTENSTEDT

January 13,2014

Very Reverend Thomas A. Enneking, OSC
Crosier Fathers and Brothers
4423 N.24th SL #400
Phoenix, AZ 85016

Dear Father Enneking

I thank you for your correspondence of December 16, 2013.

In early December the Arohdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis published the names of
the priests that the Archdiocese previously included in the list prepared for the John Jay Study

list. This list was pubtished on our weþsi!ç-as{ÍLç*{ with the court in response to the Court

Order dated December 3, 2013. þtnêr"n'ñnctteònt-ì¡me was not included in the John Jay Study

list which was originally prepareôi n200T.-^ -' "

Our Archdiocese has publicly arurounced that we will continue with an ongoing disclostre
of the narnes of priests who committed sexual abuse in our Archdiocese. We presently intend to

publish a list of additional names in February. We intend to include Father Funcheon's name in

this next list of priests we publish

I thank you for bringing the matter relating to Father Funcheon to my attention.

Fraternally yoltrs in Christ,

.ì\".

The Most nHnd John C. Nienstedt
Archbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

226 SUMMTT.AVENUE . sr. PÁuL, Mrnxrsor¡ 55102-2197 . TEr: (651) 291-4511 . F,u: (651) 29L'4549

E-MAIL; thielend@archsPm.org
ARCH-009712
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l¡Ir GeraldFucÀem
FO Box 539
Cedar Hill, MO 63016-0539
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Subject:

Accurso, James

Thursday, February 27,2014 9:5L AM
Lisa Salerno; Harry-Jacques Pierre; Lachowitzer, Fr. Charles; Ann Carter; Cozzens, Most

Reverend Andrew; dfgriffith@stthomas.edu; Vomastek, Deacon John; iustine Griffin;
Kueppers, Joseph; Mulheron, Susan; Nienstedt, Archbishop John C; Piche, Most

Reverend Lee A.; Mealey, Sarah; Wenger, Brian

RE: Clips Summary 2-27-L4

This report about former Crosier priest Gerald Funcheon also aired last night on KARE-1l:

ST. PAUL, Minn. - He liked to be called "Father Jerry".

By his own account, Gerald Funcheon of the Catholic Order of the Holy Cross - the Croisers - started abusing young
boys in the 1970's here in the Twin Cities.

"I suspecÇ and I don't remember, it would have been at it St, Odilia's," he testified in a2012 deposition.

"The guy was a woll" according to David Bidney, one of kids who says he was abused starting when he was just L0.

"They hurt me bad. And they hurt a lot of kids bad."

In addition to St. Odilia's in Shoreview, Father Jerry served in parishes and schools in Anoka Onamia and St.

Cloud plus other assignments literally from coast-to-coast.

ust last week, Father Funcheon's name was added to the local Archdiocese's official list of abusive priests

But we wanted to know: when did church officials actually become aware of his abuse?

According to internal church records we found, it was more than 20 years ago.

This memo is dated October lstL992,8y then it says Father Jerry is already in treatment.

DOCIJMENT 1992 memo on Father Funcheon

It says he's admitted improper touching with young boys ages 10 and 16.

At least one of the complaints was from Mnnesot4 because the memo suggests talking to Father Kevin

McDonough about the "statute of Limitations" here. That's the same church official now at the center of a legal

battle over whether he'll be forced to testify about how ihe church handled predatory priests.

"f was raised that those were the only men that talk to God," remembers David Bidney. "We can't, Only through

them. Now, I know differently, you know."

Over the years, abuse victims like David have stepped forward to accuse Father |erry

We found law suits filed in 2003 and 2006 here in Minnesota,2007 in Indiana, and in 2012inCalifornia and Hawaii.

Some have been settled - others are still being contested'

1

(/J

From:
Sent:
To:
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In one of those cases, Twin Cities attorney lefl Anderson was able ask Father Jerry - under oath in 2012' how many

kids he'd sexually abused.

"I would say a dozerç" Funcheon testified at first, But attorney Anderson challenged him, suggesting there are more

victims,

Anderson - "Do you think you might be underestimating that number?

Funcheon -"Wow - I couldn't count'em up. I'll go - I don't know. I'll go to 18. I can't give you a number on this,

okay?"

KARE lL discovered the real number could be much higher

Remember that internal memo from1.992? It says that "in a conversation with (his) bishop" at the time, Father Jerry

indicated there may be around "50 victims".

And just how sensitive is that information?

When a church official from Lafayette, Indiana - Funcheon's original home - asks to see copies of complaints about

his "sexual misconduct" he promises they'll be "shredded immediately".

Nearly two decades after it was writtery that memo was finally disclosed in a lawsuit in 2010.

And the priest's deposition? It's been posted publicly on YouTube for nearly a year

And even though it's there for anybody to see, when the Archdiocese released its original list of abusive priests back

in December Father Jerry Funcheon wasn't on it.

He wasn't added until last week after an outside company hired by the church recommended it.

"I can't judge them," says abuse victim David Bidney. "But, boy, they're gonna be judged"

He says breaking the silence of secrecy in all abuse cases can't come quickly enough.

"The people that have been wounded need to come forward and get rid of that secret. That's a big healing thing.

That's good."

Jim Accurso I Media and Public Relations Manager

Office of Communications
ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL AND MINNEAPOLF
244DaytonAvenue
Saint Paul, MN 55102

accursoj@archspm,org

T: 651.291.4480 I M: 651..26L.6070

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNiCATION
The information contained in this electronic com¡nunication and any document attached hereto or transmitted

herewith is confidential and intended for the exclusive use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of
2
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